

## Application Administration Fees for Street Naming & Numbering in Craven Area

For Official Use Only	06032023v1
Schedule of Fees & Charges 2023/24	Approved

1	Property Name Change £105	Example:	To add or change a property name on a residential dwelling or commercial property.  No charge for commercial business names to be changed.
		Applies to:	Residential and Commercial Properties.
2	Minor Amendment £53	Example:	Spelling mistake.
		Applies to:	Residential and Commercial Properties for developers only.
	1	<u> </u>	
3	New Dwelling / Unit £140 Plus	Example:	X1 new build = £140 X2 new build = £140 + (1x £87) totals £227 X3 new build = £140 + (2x £87) totals £314
	Each additional Dwelling / Unit £87	Applies to:	Residential and Commercial Properties.
			1
4	Conversion of Dwelling / Unit £140 Plus Each additional Dwelling / Unit £87	Example:	Initial conversion = £140 (split into 2) Split into 3 = £140 + $(1x £87)$ totals £227 Split into 4 = £140 + $(2x £87)$ totals £314
		Applies to:	Residential and Commercial Properties.
5	Creation of a New Street £105	Example:	X1 new street = £105 X2 new streets = £210
		Applies to:	Residential and Commercial Properties for developers only.
6	Renaming / Renumbering a Street	Example:	Initial cost £382 plus each dwelling / unit affected at £71 each.
	£382 Plus £71 per Dwelling / Unit	Applies to:	Residential and Commercial Properties.